## No.V.12017/14/2022-DE(41) **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

(Dental Education Section)

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated the S February, 2023

To,

The Principal, KMCT Dental College, Calicut, Manassery(PO), Kozhikode, Kerala - 673602

Subject: Renewal of Central Government Permission for 2<sup>nd</sup> year in MDS courses with increased intake of seats at KMCT Dental College, Calicut for the academic year 2023-24 - reg.

Sir.

I am directed to convey the permission of the Central Government for renewal of MDS courses (2<sup>nd</sup> year) against increased intake as indicated below in the following specialities at KMCT Dental College, Calicut for the academic year 2023-24:

2<sup>nd</sup> vear in MDS courses renewal (increased intake)

S.No.	Speciality	Seats for which renewal sought for
1.	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	3 to 5
2.	Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	3 to 5
3.	Pediatric and Preventive Dentistry	3 to 5
4.	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics	3 to 5
5.	Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics	3 to 5

- The admission of next batch of students in MDS Course against increased intake in the aforesaid specialities for the academic year 2024-25 shall be made only after grant of renewal permission/recognition of MDS Degree in the aforesaid specialities by the Central Government.
- Any admissions made in violation of the above condition will be treated as irregular and action under the provisions of the Dentists Act, 1948 and Regulations made thereunder shall be taken.

(Rajeev Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel.23061213

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Dental Council of India, Kotla Road, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Medical college PO, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 596.
- 4. Director (Medical Education), Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. ADG (ME), Directorate General of Health Services, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 6. Guard File.